

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18061

Date sent

14/06/2017

Subject

CYAF Waiting Times as at June 2017

Details of enquiry

Under the (Freedom of Information Act) please can I enquire the following:

Q1) How many children and adolescents are on the waiting list to access psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?

Q2) What is the average waiting time for children and adolescents seeking psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows:

- Q1) How many children and adolescents are on the waiting list to access psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?
 308 children and adolescents are on our waiting list (as at 1st June 2017)
- Q2) What is the average waiting time for children and adolescents seeking psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?
 33 Days or 4.7Weeks is the average waiting time (as at 1st June 2017)